

## **DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE**

#### D00018967

## **Decision of Independent Expert**

(Summary Decision)

**David Guetta** 

and

Myk Baxter Marketing

#### 1. The Parties:

Complainants: David Guetta What A Music Limited

What A DJ Limited

Address: 24 Pepper Street 311 Ballards Lane

London London

Postcode: SE1 0EB N12 8LY

Country: United Kingdom United Kingdom

Respondent: Myk Baxter Marketing

Address: Suite 4B, 43 Berkeley Square

Mayfair London

Postcode: W1J 5FJ

Country: United Kingdom

### 2. The Domain Name:

<davidguetta.co.uk>

# 3. Notification of Complaint

	by certify that I am satisfied that N ndent in accordance with sections				aint to the
4.	Rights		X Yes		□ No
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown rights in respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to the domain name.					
			X	Yes	□ No
5.	Abusive Registration				
The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the domain name <davidguetta.co.uk> is an abusive registration.</davidguetta.co.uk>					
			X	Yes	□ No
6.	Other Factors				
I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances.					
			X	⁄es	□ No
7.	Comments				
I find that the lead complainant David Guetta has rights in the domain name because (at the third level) it's identical to his personal name. In addition, the complainants have trade mark rights.					
8.	Decision				
I grant the complainant's application for a summary decision. In accordance with paragraph section 12 of the Policy, the domain name will therefore be transferred to the lead complainant.					
Signe	ed	Dated	31 Ju	uly 2017	7